Assembly Belt Type Code Number*
Temperature range °C
Working
Load
(max.)
Weight
Backflex
Radius (min.)

801.55.43 67 5174 4191 < W ≤ 5105 3.78
801.55.02 78 6012 5105 < W ≤ 5944 4.39
’Click-Comb’ Fingerplate type Code Number
Length Width W Weight ≈
mm mm kg
XLG-Acetal
GL 2000 XLG 163 x 152 837.12.09 163.1 151 0.16
GL 2000 XLG 163 x  74 837.12.03 163.1 74 0.08
’Click-Comb’ Fingerplate type Code Number
Length Width W Weight ≈
mm mm kg
XLG-Acetal
2000 XLG 190 x 152 837.12.01 190 151 0.16
2000 XLG 190 x  74 837.12.02 190 74 0.08
Click-Comb Fingerplates for Glass Handling
Click-Comb Fingerplates Standard
Sprocket Type Code Number
Number
of
Teeth
Bore
B
Pitch
Diameter
E
Outside
Diameter
F
Hub
Diameter
A
mm/inch mm mm mm
Split Sprockets
Square bores
SS 2000 13-90x90 POM 893.73.24 13 90 212.3 209.0
45
SS 2000 16-65x65 POM 893.76.23 16 65
260.4 262.0SS 2000 16-90x90 POM 893.76.24 16 90
SS 2000 16-120x120 POM 893.76.29 16 120
Classic Sprockets
Round Bores bores
CS 2000 10-40 POM 893.10.11 10 40 164.4 163.1
20CS 2000 10-50 POM 893.10.12 10 50 164.4 163.1
CS 2000 12-40 POM 893.12.11 12 40 196.3 196.3
CS 2000 13-65 POM 893.13.13 13 65 212.3 209.0 30
CS 2000 13-90 POM 893.13.14 13 90 212.2 209.0
45
CS 2000 16-90 POM 893.16.14 16 90 260.4 262.0
CS 2000 16-2½ POM 893.16.43 16 2.5” 260.4 262.0 30
Square bores
CS 2000 10-40x40 POM 893.10.21 10 40 164.4 163.1 20
CS 2000 10-60x60 POM 893.10.28 10 60 164.4 163.1
30
CS 2000 10-65x65 POM 893.10.23 10 65 164.4 163.1
CS 2000 12-40x40 POM 893.12.21 12 40 196.3 196.3 20
CS 2000 12-60x60 POM 893.12.28 12 60 196.3 196.3
30
CS 2000 12-65x65 POM 893.12.23 12 65 196.3 196.3
CS 2000 13-40x40 POM 893.13.21 13 40 212.3 209.0 20
CS 2000 13-65x65 POM 893.13.23 13 65 212.3 209.0 30
CS 2000 13-90x90 POM 893.13.24 13 90 212.3 209.0 45
CS 2000 16-65x65 POM 893.16.23 16 65 260.4 262.0 30
CS 2000 16-90x90 POM 893.16.24 16 90 260.4 262.0
45
CS 2000 16-120x120 POM 893.16.29 16 120 260.4 262.0
Product Code Number
Length Width W Weight ≈
mm mm kg
Reinforced Polyamide
DTS-C 2000-1005 190 x 152 834.12.79* 190 152 0.25
*DTS-C is optimized for 16 tooth sprocket size
Wearstrip DTS-C 2000
Wearstrip DTS-C 2000 S0 362 694 341 3